

## **CERTIFICATION DESIGNATING A U.S. AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS**

Date: June 03, 2024

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

FCC ID: 2AAW8-RMCIJ1

To Whom It May Concern:

As required by section 2.911(d)(7), we, **Markem Imaje Industries**, **FRN 0022941918** certify that we acknowledge the designation of a contact located in the United States for purposes of acting as the applicant's agent for service of process. We, **Markem Imaje Industries**, accept to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

As required by section 2.911(d)(7), we, **Markem Corporation**, address **150 Congress St. Keene, NH 3446 United States, FRN: 0005210943** certify that we acknowledge our obligation acting as the applicant's agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Signature by applicant:	Signature by designated agent (if different from applicant):
Printed Name: Jean-Baptiste PALISSE	Printed Name: Dale Voney
Company: Markem-Imaje Industries, France	Company: Markem-Imaje Corporation, US
FRN: 0022941918	FRN: 0005210943
Job Title: Global Product compliance	Job Title: Vice President
manager	
Email: jpalisse@markem-imaje.com	Email: dvoney@markem-imaje.com
Telephone: +33 (0)6 18 31 95 11	Telephone: 630-957-7646